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Freedom of Information Act 2000
 
I can confirm that the information requested is held by Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you. 
Your request and our response: 

1. What is the average wait to be seen by a Doctor in the Emergency Department (ED) at Ysbyty Glan Clwyd (YGC)? Between January 2023 & December 2023.

The above table is the average wait in minutes from arrival to seeing a clinician.

	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec

	128.0
	134.8
	144.6
	144.5
	143.4
	148.7
	191.8
	202.6
	196.4
	199.5
	219.9
	225.7


2. Is there an ambulatory pathway in place of patients who may have suspected pulmonary emboli?
No. 
3. If no to question 2, where are mobile & elderly patients who require a computed tomography pulmonary angiogram (CTPA) cared for in ED at YGC overnight? Is there a designated waiting area for patients who have to wait overnight?
No, there is no designated waiting area specifically for patients who have to wait overnight. 
4. Do YGC offer a CTPA service 24hrs a day, 7 days per week?
Yes, and after normal working hours it has to be discussed with on call Radiologist or Everlight, our out-sourcing company.
5. Are CTPA scans reported on site or out sourced?
Everlight has certain referral criteria for CTPA referenced in our BCUHB Everlight radiology referral criteria.

 
  
  

